

BANGLADESH RURAL ELECTRIFICATION BOARD POWER DIVISION, MINISTRY OF POWER, ENERGY AND MINERAL RESOURCES. GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLES' REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

Memo No: 27.12.4147.034.11.004.19.1543

Date: 05-09-2019

Tender Notice e-GP (LTM)

e-Tenders are invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for Up-gradation of Sub-station Under the geographical area of Jashore PBS-2. Tender submission deadlines are mentioned below:

SL. No.	Sub-Package No.	Description of Works	Tender ID No.	Closing & Opening Date		Opening Time
1	DNE (W)-SSA-02-02	Augmentation of Abhaynagar-1, 33/11 KV Sub-Station from 10 MVA to 20 MVA under the Geographical area of Jashore PBS-2.	354979	29.09.19	10:00	10:00

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no off line/hard copies will be accepted. Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) and BREB Prequalification enlistment are required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents (TK-1000/-) from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any e-GP registered banks' branches up to 26/09/2019 at 17:00. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP helpdesk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). The Procuring Entity reserves the right to accept or reject all the Tenders Proceedings without any Reason.

Eligibility of Tenderers: Only BREB Enlisted Contractors of the categories Sub-Station construction are eligible (Proper documentary evidence should be provided) and PSS Contractors must submit their contract information on their letter head PAD (not over 02 Nos. Sub-Station).

(ISO 9001, ISO 14001 & OHSAS 18001 certified) বাংলাদেশ পল্লী বিদ্যুতায়ন বোর্ড

2033-2020

Superintending Engineer

Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board, Jashore Zone, Chanchra, Jashore. Phone: +88 0421 68875 e-mail: serebjess@gmail.com

825:18-64

যূলোর জোন, বাপবিবো, যুণোর।

(যোহামদ মোজফা কামাল) ত ব্ৰাৰধায়ক প্ৰকৌশলী यर गात्र ब्लान, वाशविदवा, यरगात्र

るで